family residential uses shall not exceed a total gross floor area of three thousand 
(3,000) gross square feet. On lots 7.5 acres or more but less than 10 acres in 
size, which are located in an A or E-1 zoning district, detached accessory 
structures to single-family residential uses shall not exceed a total of three 
thousand five hundred (3,500) gross square feet. On lots 10 acres and greater, 
which are located in an A or E-1 zoning district, detached accessory structures to 
single-family residential uses shall not exceed a total of three thousand seven 
hundred fifty (3,750) gross square feet. The gross floor area square feet figure 
may exclude any usable attic space or loft space. The total number of all 
detached accessory structures on lots of five (5) acres or more in size in the A or 
E-1 zoning district shall be limited to two (2).On lots of five (5) acres or more in

[...]

size in the A or E-1 zoning district, the maximum number of detached accessory 
structures is two (2).

C.   On lots of 2.5 acres or more, but less than 3.4 acres in size, which are 
located in an A or E-1 zoning district, detached accessory structures to single-
family residential uses shall not exceed a gross floor area of one thousand six 

hundred (1,600) gross square feet. On lots 3.4 acres or more, but less than in 
size up to five (5) acres in size, which are located in an A or E-1 zoning district, 
detached accessory structures to single-family residential uses shall not exceed 
a gross floor area  square feet equal to the lot size (in acres) multiplied by four